tax to be evidenced by stamps, which may be affixed only by licensed distributors to the packages 6 

containing such cigarettes. Any cigarettes on which the proper amount of tax provided for in this 7 

chapter has been paid, payment being evidenced by the stamp, is not subject to a further tax under 8 

this chapter. The tax is at the rate of two hundred twenty-five (225) mills for each cigarette. 9 

(b) Any tax imposed under this chapter shall be reduced by seventy-five percent (75%) for 10 

any product the Secretary of the United States Department of Health and Human Services 11 

determines to be a modified risk tobacco product pursuant to the federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic 12